

10-02-95P03:48 RCVD

DEED OF TRUST

Volmas Page

AETER RECORDING RETURN TO: Washington Mutual Loan Servicing PO Box 91006 - SAS0304 Seattle, WA 98111

040113680

Attention: Consumer Loan Review THIS DEED OF TRUST is between

Loan # 002-04-253-0242140-4 MARTIN B QUIRKE

whose address is 5480 BARTLETT AVE KLAMATH FALLS OR 97603 ("Grantor"); ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW INC. 525 MAIN ST KLAMATH FALLS OREGON 97601 OREGON and assigns ("Trustee"); and corporation, the address of Washington Mutual, a Federal Savings Bank 1201 Third Avenue, Seattle, Washington 98101 ("Beneficiary"). , and its successors in trust 1. Granting Clause. Grantor hereby grants, bargains, sells and conveys to Trustee in trust, with power of sale, the real property in , a Washington corporation, the address of which is County, Oregon, described below, and all interest in it Grantor ever gets: LOT 4, BLOCK 2, TRACT NO. 1083, FERNDALE, IN THE COUNTY OF KLAMATH, STATE OF OREGON.

together with: all income, rents and profits from it; all plumbing, lighting, air conditioning and heating apperatus and equipment; and all fencing, blinds, drapes, floor coverings, built-in appliances, and other fixtures, at any time installed on or in or used in connection with such real property, all of the property described above will be called the "Property." To the extent that any of the Property is personal property Grantor grants Grantor and Beneficiary, a secured party, a security interest in all such property and this Deed of Trust shall constitute the Security Agreement between

This Deed of Trust shall constitute a fixture filing.

2. Security This Deed of Trust is given to secure performance of each promise of Grantor contained herein, and the payment of

(\$6,000.00

_) (called the "Loan") with interest as provided in the Promissory Note which evidences the Loan (the "Note"), and any renewals, modifications or extensions thereof, it also secures payment of certain fees and costs of Beneficiary as provided in Section 9 of this Deed of Trust, and repayment of money advanced by Beneficiary under Section 6 or otherwise to protect the Property or Beneficiary's interest in the Property. All of this money is called the "Debt". The final maturity date of the Loan is 09/30/10

If this box is checked, the Note provides for a variable rate of interest. Changes in the interest rate will cause the payment amount and/or Loan term to also change.

Loan term to also change.

3. Representations of Grantor Grantor represents that:

(a) Grantor is the owner of the Property, which is unencumbered except by: easements, reservations, and restrictions of record not inconsistent with the intended use of the Property, and any existing mortgage or deed or trust given in good faith and for value, the existence of the Property is not used primarily for agricultural or farming purposes.

4. Sale Or Transfer Of Property If the Property or any interest therein is sold or otherwise transferred by Grantor without Grantor first repaying in full the Debt and all other sums secured hereby, or if Grantor agrees to sell or transfer the property or any interest therein without Beneficiary and bear interest at the Default Rate (as that term is defined below) from the date of the sale or transfer until paid in full. In addition, leading the sale or transfer until paid in full. In addition,

Beneficiary shall have the right to exercise any of the remedies for default permitted by this Deed of Trust.

5. Promises of Grantor Grantor promises:

(a) To keep the Property in good repair; and not to move, alter or demolish any of the improvements on the Property without Beneficiary's prior written consent;

(b) To allow representatives of Beneficiary to inspect the Property at any reasonable hour, and to comply with all lews, ordinances, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the Property;

(c) To pay on time all lawful taxes and assessments on the Property;

it and pay all amounts due and owing thereunder in a timely manner;

(c) To keep the Property and the improvements of any prior mortgage or deed of trust covering the Property or any part of coverage perils, and against such other risks as Beneficiary may reasonably require, in an amount equal to the full insurable value of the policies pursuant to a standard lender's loss payable clause; and conditions property free of all encumbrances which may impeir Beneficiary's security. It is agreed that if anyone assertion alone shall impair the lien of this Deed of Trust for purposes of this Section 3) over this Deed of Trust in any pleading filed in any action, the assertion alone shall impair

O. Culing of Defaults If Grantor fails to comply with any of the covenants in Section 5, including compliance with all the terms of any prior remedy it may have for Grantor's failure to comply. Repayment to Beneficiary of all the money spent by Beneficiary on their right or Grantor on demand.

Trust. The amount spent shall bear interest at the Default Rate (as that term is defined below) and be repayable by

7. Defaults: Sale

(a) Prompt performance under this Deed of Trust is essential. If Grantor doesn't pay any installment of the Loan on time, or if there is a breach of any of the promises contained in this Deed of Trust or any other document securing the Loan, Grantor will be in default and the Debt Begeficlary. If Grantor is in default and Beneficiary exercises its right to demand repayment in full is demanded, including unpaid interest, will bear interest at a rate of fifteen percent (15%) per year (the "Default Rate") from with Oregon law, at public auction to the highest bidder. Any person except Trustee may bid at the Trustee's sale. Trustee shall sell the Property in accordance proceeds of the sale as follows: (i) to the expenses of the sale, including a reasonable trustee's fee and lawyer's fee: (ii) to the obligations (b). Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser at the sale its deed, without warranty, which shall convey to the purchaser the interest in the and any interest which Grantor had or the interest in the Property which Grantor had or the interest in the Property which Grantor had or this Deed of Trust in the requirements of law and of this Deed of Trust. This recital shall be prima facic evidence of such compliance and confusioned as a mortgage or sue on the Note according to law. Beneficiary may cause this Deed of Trust to be the securing of appointment of a receiver and/or exercising the rights of a secured party under the Uniform Commercial Code.

The power of sale conferred by this Deed of Trust is not an exclusive remedy. Beneficiary may cause this Deed of Trust to be the securing of appointment of a receiver and/or exercising the rights of a secured party under the Uniform Commercial Code.

The power of any sum secured by this Deed of Trust after its due date, Beneficiary does not waive its right to require prompt payment when due of all other sums so secured or to declare default for failure to so pay.

8. Condemnation; Eminent Domain In the event any portion of the Property is taken or damaged in an eminent domain proceeding, the entire amount of the award, or such portion as may be necessary to fully satisfy the Debt and all other obligations secured by this Deed of Trust, shall be paid to Beneficiary to be applied thereto.

9. Fees and Costs Grantor shall pay Beneficiary's and Trustee's reasonable cost of searching records, other reasonable expenses as allowed by law, and reasonable lawyers' fees: in any lawsuit or other proceeding to foreclose this Deed of Trust; in any lawsuit or proceeding which Beneficiary or Trustee is obliged to prosecute or defend to protect the lien of this Deed of Trust; and in any other action taken by any appeal from any of the above.

10. Reconveyance Trustee shall reconvey all or any part of the Property covered by this Deed of Trust to the person entitled thereto, on written request of Grantor and Beneficiary, or upon satisfaction of the Debt and other obligations secured and written request for reconveyance

by Beneficiary or the person enutied thereto.

11. Trustee; Successor Trustee In the event of the death, incapacity, disability or resignation of Trustee, Beneficiary shall appoint in writing a successor Trustee, and upon the recording of such appointment in the mortgage records of the county in which this Deed of Trust is recorded, under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which Grantor, Trustee or Beneficiary shall be a party unless such action or

12. Miscellaneous This Deed of Trust shall benefit and obligate the parties, their heirs, devisees, legatees, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. The term Beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner of the note secured by this Deed of Trust, whether or not that person is named as Beneficiary herein. The words used in this Deed of Trust referring to one person shall be read to refer to more than one this Deed of Trust is determined to be invalid under law, that fact shall not invalidate any other provision of this Deed of Trust, but the Deed of Trust shall be construed as if not containing the particular provision or provisions held to be invalid, and all remaining rights and obligations of THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND

THE INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND
USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE
PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

2113 (11-93)	RECORDING COPY		
Mail reconveyance to			
-	and the form of the American continues to the same of		
and the second s		Market Control of the	•
	tora de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	
######################################		By Annette Mus Ollo	
FEE \$15.00	୍ଷର ପର୍ମି ନ୍ଦିର ନ ୍ଦ୍ରମ୍ବର । । । ୧୯୯୬ ଅଟି ବ	Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk	
Estavantas karina arina of y	lortgages	on Page 26644	,
or October AD 10	05 0 2-40	o'clock P M., and duly recorded in Vol. M95	day
Filed for record at request of	Spen Title & Escrow		
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF	KLAMATH: ss.		
CTATE OF ALL		My appointment expires July, 30 1959	,
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 30,	1999	residing at Washing Tow MuTual	
T YEAR COMMISSION NO DISTOR	`	Notery Public for Oregon	
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGO			
OFFICIAL SEAL	7	Hier D Hoste	-75 .
WITNESS my hand and official seal thi	s26	day of September . 19	a=
		the same as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the	uses and
the within and foregoing instrument, and	acknowledged that they signed	to me known to be the individuals described in and who the same as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the	executed
			and
On this day personally appeared before	e me MARTIN B QUIR		
COUNTY OF Klamath	ss.		
STATE OF Oregon)	Mark B Into 9-26	.55
	,Oregon	this 26th day of September 199	95
DATED at Klamath Falls	Oregon		

Page 2 of 2